(b) Reflects the use of a portion of the proceeds from the offering, net of fees and expenses, to repay $   of term
loans under our senior secured credit facility and the write-off of deferred financing costs of $   . See
�Use of Proceeds.�

(c) Reflects the assumed gross proceeds of $   from the offering, net of fees and expenses of $   . On a pro
forma basis as of March 31, 2006, $   of the net proceeds from the offering is assumed to be used to
pay a dividend to our existing stockholders. See �Use of Proceeds.�

(d) In addition, reflects the issuance of 704,850 shares pursuant to the exercise of FR X Chart Holdings LLC�s
warrant and the exercise by certain members of management of their rollover options.

38

Edgar Filing: CHART INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

CHART INDUSTRIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2005

Reorganized Successor
Pro

Forma

January 1, October 17, Pro
Forma

As
Adjusted

2005 to 2005 to Year
Ended

Year
Ended

October 16, December 31, Pro Forma December 31, Offering December 31,
2005(1) 2005(2) Adjustments(3) 2005 Adjustments(4) 2005

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales $ 305,497 $ 97,652 $ � $ 403,149 $ � $ 403,149
Cost of sales 217,284 75,733 � 293,017 � 293,017

Gross profit 88,213 21,919 � 110,132 � 110,132
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 59,826 16,632 8,306(a)(b) 84,764 � 84,764
Acquisition
expenses 6,602 � � 6,602 � 6,602
Employee
separation and plant
closure costs 1,057 139 � 1,196 � 1,196
(Gain) Loss on sale
of assets (131) 78 � (53) � (53)

67,354 16,849 8,306 92,509 � 92,509

Operating income
(loss) 20,859 5,070 (8,306) 17,623 � 17,623
Other expense
(income)
Interest expense,
net 4,192 5,565 17,681(c) 27,438 � 27,438
Financing costs
amortization � 308 1,171(d) 1,479 � 1,479
Derivative
contracts
valuation
expense (income) (28) (9) � (37) � (37)
Foreign currency
loss (gain) 659 101 � 760 � 760

4,823 5,965 18,852 29,640 � 29,640

Edgar Filing: CHART INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 62

(Loss) income from
operations before
income taxes and
minority interest 16,036 (895) (27,158) (12,017) � (12,017)
Income tax (benefit)
expense 7,159 (441) (10,320)(e) (3,602) � (3,602)

(Loss) income from
operations before
minority interest 8,877 (454) (16,838) (8,415) � (8,415)
Minority interest,
net of taxes (19) (52) � (71) � (71)

Net (loss) $ 8,858 $ (506) $ (16,838) $ (8,486) $ � $ (8,486)

Basic and Diluted
Earnings Per
Share Data(5)(6)
Basic (loss)
earnings per
share(7) $ 1.65 $ (0.29)
Diluted (loss)
earnings per
share(7) $ 1.57 (0.29)
Weighted-average
shares�basic 5,366 1,719
Weighted-average
shares�diluted 5,649 1,719

39

Edgar Filing: CHART INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

CHART INDUSTRIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

Successor Pro Forma
Pro Forma As Adjusted

Three
Months

Three
Months

Three
Months

Ended Ended Ended
March 31, Pro Forma March 31, Offering March 31,
2006 Adjustments(3) 2006 Adjustments(4) 2006